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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
Nan Chen, MEF President <nan@mef.net> 
Kevin Vachon, MEF COO <kevin@mef.net> 
Thomas Morin, IETF BESS WG Co-Chair <thomas.morin@orange.com> 
Martin Vigoureux, IETF BESS WG Co-Chair <martin.vigoureux@nokia.com> 
George Swallow, IETF MPLS WG Co-Chair <swallow.ietf@gmail.com> 
Loa Andersson, IETF MPLS WG Co-Chair <loa@pi.nu> 
Nicolai Leymann, IETF MPLS WG Co-Chair <n.leymann@telekom.de> 
Deborah Brungard, IETF Routing Area Director <db3546@att.com> 
Malcolm Betts, Chairman, ITU-T WP3/15, <Malcolm.BETTS@zte.com.cn> 
Jessy Rouyer, Rapporteur, ITU-T Q10/15, <jessy.rouyer@nokia.com> 
Julius Robson, Small Cell Forum <julius@smallcellforum.org> 

From: 

Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 

<michael.fargano@centurylink.com> 

Liaison Communicated By: David Sinicrope <david.sinicrope@ericsson.com> 

Date: August 3, 2017 

Subject: Review and Comment on TR-350 Issue 2 - Ethernet Services using BGP MPLS Based 
Ethernet VPNs (EVPN) – ELINE and ETREE 
 
Dear Colleagues,  

In November 2015, the BBF published TR-350 - Ethernet Services using BGP MPLS Based 
Ethernet VPNs (EVPN) which covered architecture and equipment requirements for 
implementation of ELAN service types using the EVPN technology.  

Also in November 2015, the BBF started working the second phase of the TR-350 work adding 
ELINE and ETREE service types to this important specification. The work has progress through 
2016 and early 2017 and has entered the beginning of the Broadband Forum approval process. 
During this phase we would greatly appreciate your review and comments.   

To consider your comments during our 3Q2017 meeting we would need to receive them by 6 
September 2017.  Comments received after 6 September will be considered during our 4Q2017 
meeting in December 2017. 

We look forward to working with you and we would like to thank you for your timely consideration 
and response. 

Sincerely, 

 

Michael Fargano, 

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
 
CC: 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO <rmersh@broadband-forum.org> 

mailto:swallow.ietf@gmail.com
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https://www.broadband-forum.org/technical/download/TR-350.pdf
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Gabrielle Bond, Broadband Forum Secretariat <gbond@broadband-forum.org> 
David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum Routing & Transport Area Director 
<david.sinicrope@ericsson.com> 
ITU-T SG15 Q13, ITU-T TSB <tsbsg15@itu.int> 
ITU-T Telecommunications Standardization Bureau <tsbmail@itu.int> 
Hiroshi Ota, Advisor, ITU-T Study Group 15 <hiroshi.ota@itu.int> 

Stephen Trowbridge, Chairman, ITU-T Study Group 15, <steve.trowbridge@nokia.com> 
Liaisons at BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org> 
Statements at IETF <statements@ietf.org> 
 

Broadband Forum Reference:  LIAISE-25 

In Response To Incoming Liaison(s):  

• LIAISE-13 / ITU-T SG15 - LS 374/TD605R1 - Interest in BBF WT-350 - Phase II - Ethernet 
Services using BGP MPLS Based EVPN  

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings 

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-
happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings  
 

Attachments: 
- TR-350 Issue 2 Straw Ballot Text 
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